Duquesne City School District School Board Recognition Month Proclamation By the Receiver, Acting as the Board of School Directors

Whereas, school boards create a vision for what students should know and be able to do;

Whereas, school boards ensure that student assessments are tied to established standards;
Whereas, school boards are accountable to the community for operating schools that support studen achievement;
Whereas, school boards align school district resources to ensure that students meet standards;
Whereas, school boards create a climate that supports the philosophy that all children and youth can learn a high levels when encouraged and challenged;
Whereas, school boards build collaborative relationships based on trust, teamwork, open dialogue, and shared accountability; and
Whereas, school boards are committed to continuous education and training on issues related to studen achievement and growth;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Receiver, Superintendent of Schools, Administration, and Suppor Staff Personnel hereby declare our appreciation to the members of the Duquesne City School District School Board and proclaim the month of January to be School Board Recognition Month;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we encourage all citizens to join us in recognizing the dedication and hard work of local school board members in preparing today's students for education and training opportunities, future careers, and the world of work;
HEREBY proclaimed this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>January, 2024</u> .
ATTEST: DUQUESNE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Signature on File Receiver, acting as the Board of School Directors
Signature on File Board Secretary Signature on File District Superintendent of Schools